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Dear Ms Pearce 

Government of South Australia 

SA Health 

'Country Health SA Health Local Health 

(Yorke and Northern Rural 
Region 

Cl- Pat Pile Regional Hera Service 
The Terrace 
PO Box 546 
PORT PIRIE SA 5540 

Phone 
Fax 
ABN 

WebsIte YAW health se oov aq 

to in response to etter dated which you are seeking information on the 

• meetingOthat hay oc rre during th 
Information to the Miritsterror Health. 

etween you and I so you can provide this 

I can confirm that we have met on two occasions to1discuss 0 ro•ose mess rid 

research and that theses  meetings  ecembe 20 d 5 Fear  as 

arranged by my theritxecutive Assistant, Ms JemrfirS vemini. 

I also understand that you would like information on the role of thelort Pirie Health Advisory 

Council (HACfand that you are considering applying to the HAC to ecome a member. rialil 

please suggest that you write to the HAC expressing your interest in becoming a member and ask 

that the HAC consider your nomination. The letter can be made attention to Mr Barry Hay, 

Presiding Member of the Port Pirie Health Advisory Council, PO Box 546, Port Pine SA 5540. 

I will be in contact with you shortly to discuss the role and function of the HAC. 

Yours sincerely 

<;f4 r cflC l (2W9 
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have total faith in you because your so paiionie 

Yes Pd hie to change jobs ideally but nous not a good lime with the economy so 
not many jobs about. N like to have more options in a years time maybe. 

Nikki works up the road from me actually yes, which works out well because we car 

Nothing solid -planned next weekstemadssn the weather which has been good in 
recently_ttne thing we do - a hospital *tell  you Ibis &cause we ' 

are still ow \vie" now and goW drugs to 

start (not telling one way) because get too many questions 

bu kn ow your cool ank tell you if ' Hey you never !Qv you 

may have to give me r twins someday. What else...oh yes  training 

tide so wall by and ge out next week. Pm doing it in memory of 

Dazmi and ifs 54 miles in June. 

BAck on the subject o 
week but its across the4fiole _jand if was either that 7 roolt reduncies, times 

are tough right now. 
So what else have you been doing to keep busy other than th(business plan? 

been cut and she losing one dada 

The stuff Shautiland what mum said, I think maybe you guys just need 

more time ou'd but you know that and 

I think y 
any Your a lovely lady Jac and have had some slut hutmafht.story I'm sure your 

the thought of marrying 
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always believed lime, never doubted me at aitan you tee that rm very 
persistent and a deternanal women. You know some mailfrini me a little confronting, even 
intimidating. i must admit though i am a strung women, not the shy type,loll 

Thats hue what you said about 

Think about babe/Ill 
well have youc heard of broke medical systemdoesnt go into recession. 

i 

C soo coot *out the tiff hapCyou teak get your hopes and dreams this time ) 

h  yaS bed of tutioralh That moot • 
anks for sharing babe, that made me pretty speaatkilwahlT 

.W...to venture ou€ because, 

Beetead move vine tow" but different part So been packing again 
really sucks but its necessary as val. Smaller place, less rent and in town more_ 

rm a city girl and Ike being aiwnd the middle of town better. l said yeah, 
the shops, loll 

lies a real country boy, loves bush camping and fore wheel driving, which a love to i think 
I'm city country, a good mix of both, what do you think?? 

STUFF THAT!!! I Mow its for a good cause babe which is such a nice thing to do. But 

personally between you and me, rm glad thats you riding not me, rd be so sore and worn 

out,loill You must be really fit hey?? 

been domg of_think g and i thkrik,well  eca se Pin in a coinntliftert•
well   neilicatout yowand i de think its 
e malty do needtroipncentrate_an our 'Nei; daft You think? 

,andtrwill for  beasure andremember all our times togethei) i 

SSP forYban it=L"—_  
true to respect him and  tafceLatiortshipYi feel gt ;about 
ols that filtleThirfiarcler --Wftrietinaireed to be S toCromen to 

aun as he really is a goodgum,kraliTa-a--ittW-indliffisrn_sfustrts.way_i Hai/Feed 

to give us a proper chance- al- ger 
can undersb3ndrtis„.  wart bn yo r do love i cant if ve 

With loving ri rten 'like you said to 
udS IS the way it is_ 

have to say goodbye honey, but it think for all its the right thing to dent 

you. 'want you to be completely holiest writ me cause this is past ithance to be ok) 

fi rtiaveloteableto concentrate on  my mat" here babe, you  lams   think  vi.2., _____,stibuid"Th

ittonight oly 
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MEDICAL STATISTICAL OVERVIEW STUDY 
SURVEY FORM 

O01O 

PO Box 432 , Port Plrie SA 5540 

Ph 

3/12/10 

Please complete all questions and return the form In the self addressed envelope by 
30/12/10 . Thank you for your support and participation in this important medical study. 

Please mark boxes with an x. 
If you answered NO to question 1, please answer questions 6 -13 only. 

Please specify occupation: O General practitioner O Manager O Director 

Q.1 Do you currently have visiting specialists, e.g Dermatologists, consulting from 

within your centre? 
0  Yes 

LJ 
, L_INo ❑Unsure 

O.2 What specialist/s do you currently have visiting and consulting from within your 

centre? 

O Dermatologist O Allergist 0 Immunologist 

O❑Dietician O Sports Therapist 

O Other, please specify : 

Q.3 How often do the specialist/s consult within your centre? 

O Every 6 weeks O Every 8 weeks O Every 12 weeks 

❑ Other, please specify : 

Q.4 In which Regions or Medical Centres do you currently refer your patients to, in 

order to receive consultations and treatments for specialists services? 

O Regional hospital O Regional Medical Surgery 's 

❑ Private,ractices 0 Metropolitan Specialists 

O Surgery currently employed at 

Please Specify : 
Pg 1 
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•• 30 Octobe 

Dear Jacqueline 

RE: COMPLAINT REFERENCE NUMBER: COM 1339-3419932 

Th I  f k  
ice  to talk about your Optus mobile service with account number 

I refer to your recent communication with Optus, wherein you advised that you had been the AC 
victim of fraudulent activity. You have advised that you contacted Optus approx. 2-3 

om nths ago to make a payment arrangement and spoke with a staff member you feet was 
not actually an Optus representative and this time you state the following issues: 
- received blocked and altered text messages and there is evidence of phone calls that the 
consumer states she never made. 
- noticed excess usage on her mobile, and saw her bills jump dramatically after this time. 
You have another mobile-0437 199 381 (Optus) and that some photos from August were 
accidentally deleted. 

-Please note the mobile number you have provided of 
and is not listed on Optus systems. 

To enable Optus to investigate this matter, it would be appreciated if you would provide a 
Statutory Declaration which sets out the details of your dispute. To assist you, we have 
enclosed a Statutory Declaration for you to complete and return. 

s not an Optus number 

It is important that the Statutory Declaration contains as much detail as possible, including: 

-Your personal details; Name, DOB, residential address, occupation, employer and your 
daytime contact phone number/s 
-Full explanation of what (including account reference / number) you are disputing and the 
reason you are disputing ownership of this account 
-Confirmation as to whether you currently or previously have held an Optus service - and the 
relevant service or account details. 
-Confirmation as to whether or not any other person is / was authorised to act on your 
behalf 
-Any other relevant information that may assist Optus to investigate and resolve this 
dispute. 

optus.com.au 
SingTel Optus Ply Ltd 
ABN 90 052 833 208 

PO Box 306. Salisbury South. 
SA 5106 Australia 

11011Yr C2:4 
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OPTUS 

To assist you to avoid either of these eventualities, we have included a checklist outlining 
our requirements. Please ensure that each item on this list has been obtained and is 
attached to or documented within your Statutory Declaration, and then mail it to the 
following address within 14 days: 

Sitigtel Optus 
External Fraud Risk Management 
Group Credit Risk 
Attention - Fraud Risk Officer 
PO Box 53 
Collins-St West 
MELBOURNE VIC 8007 

You may also scan and email your documents CI 

Please include your full name and any account or reference num ers in the Subject line of 
your email. 

Please note: Attachments cannot exceed 6MB. 

You will be notified via mail or contacted by phone upon conclusion of the investigation. 
Please be aware that in some instances, this may take up to 4 - 6 weeks. 

In the interest of transparency I have forwarded a copy of this letter to the 
Telecommunications Industry Ombudsman. 

Thanks again 

19-\, 

Rebecca Gray 
Customer Relations Executive 
Customer Relations Group 

rs) 
Email: 

Our Reference COM: 1339-3419932 

optus.com.au 
Singlet 0ptus Pty Ltd 
ABN 90 052 833 203 

PO Box 306. Salisbury South. 
SA 5106 Australia 

1101109 0224 
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OPTUS 

-You may include as many additional pages as you require however each page of your 
Statutory —Declaration must be signed and dated by you and a Justice of the Peace (JP) 
or other authorised person. 
-If applicable, please also attach a copy of any correspondence you may have received in 
relation to the disputed Optus account. 

Please Note: As Identity Theft is a crime, it is a requirement that you report this 
unauthorised use of your identity to the police. Your Statutory Declaration will need to 
contain details of this report so please ensure that a copy of this police report is attached to 
your Statutory Declaration or, that all of the following particulars have been included within 
the Statutory Declaration: 

- police report number 
- police officer who took the report 
- police station where the incident was reported 
- date report was made 

If you reside within a participating state, you may lodge the police report via the Police 
Assistance Line (PAL) on 131 444. If you choose this option, please confirm you used this 
method of reporting within the Statutory Declaration, together with the following details: 

- police report number 
- name of the PAL operator who took the report 
- date report was made 

As stated above, all Statutory Declarations must be signed in the presence of, and be 
witnessed by, a Justice of the Peace. Please find attached a list of authorised people who 
may also sign / witness your Statutory Declaration if a Justice of the Peace is not available. 

It is important to be aware that Optus will be unable to investigate your claim where; 

The Statutory Declaration supplied does not meet all requirements stated herein 
Details of the police report have not been supplied - or cannot be verified 
No proof of identity has been supplied 
No documentation has been received within 14 days of receipt of this letter 

In these instances, all outstanding money or defaults associated with the disputed account 
will remain the responsibility of the legally contracted person. 

In addition, all outstanding money or defaults associated with the disputed account will 
remain the responsibility of the legally contracted person where the information provided to 
Optus has been found to be false. 

optus.com.au 
Sing Tel Optus Pty Ltd 
ABN 90 052 833 208 

PO Box 306. Salisbury South. 
SA 5106 Australia 

11(11/11 ozn 
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I reported the Fraudulent malicious Activity of the newly created business account to Joshua 
Adams, Business Consultant, Telstra Store, Kadina who proceeded to file a report to the Fraud 
Department and requested an investigation into the activity - Refer to Telstra Report dated 
1/10/2020 
I received no reply or response from this report. 
The Fraudulent and malicious Activity continued and escalated. 

On the 25/03/2021 I reported the activity again to Joshua Adams, Business Consultant, Telstra 
Store, Kadina and reported that I had not received any contact from the Fraud Department 
concerning the report that he had submitted. I requested a change of mobile phone number with 
the account still having Restricted Access applied. Joshua Adams proceeded to change the mobile 

phone number and did a check to ensure that the new number that I had been given was a newly 
created number that had not been circulated before my use, to ensure that the same activity would 
not occur and if it did would be seen as suspicious activity continued. 

•••••• 

On the 25/0/2021 I reported the Fraudulent Malicious activity to Isobelle Oppeloar, Manager, 

Telstra Store, Kadina who proceeded to file a report to a higher authority, requesting an 

investigation with the higher authority of the Fraud Division or CEO of Telstra, due to ongoing 

issues over a 10 year period of continuous Fraudulent Activity. - Refer to Letter addressed to 

Isobelle Oppeloar, Manager - Refer to document filed report and Case ID number 

I received contact from Telstra higher authority but missed the call and am waiting for the second 

contact, to ring me back as informed in the voice recorded message left on my mobile phone to 

discuss the issue. 

On the 13th April 2021 I sent a letter addressed to the CEO of Telstra Head Office, Mr Andrew 

Penn, Melbourne, Victoria from the Norwood Post Office branch, Adelaide informing the CEO of 

the continuous Fraudulent Malicious Activity that had been occurring in my personal and newly 

created business account with Restricted Access, and requested a thorough investigation into the 

activity and provided the documented evidence of the activity that had been occurring in all 

servers and over a long period of time, and following re-location and change of details 

Refer to letter addressed to CEO - Mr Andrew Penn - Telstra Head Office, Melbourne 

Specific Targeting of an Individual - Every location , re-location, changed servers and personal 

details. including change of phone numbers - Pattern of Illegal Activity 

>Ac" CEO -REPLY  — RemCrrE-- Pr CP-6 SS - C-C1/4) I l<IC1-1.€ 1-46 .

•on - 'e . : =eadO 4th May 2021  
I receiv m Ron, Telstra Head Office following the submitted letter to Mr 

Andrew Penn, CEO of Telstra Head Office - Recorded Phone call. 
was informed that the reports that had bmitted over a 10 r 

Telecommunication Systems concernin 
following Restricted Access applied, c 
business  change of serve  relocation w 

Accessin sery accounts and emote 
that ich included 
ccess et sit—im t es and 

and 4t. e ca own peo e, 
informe y my childreian resu ed i isolation/a 14 - 201 x 0 exua ng, Police 

Targeting and detentiot his information confirmed the detai s obtained in 2016 Origin 

Electricity account that incurred an Excessive Rise in billing that remained unexplained and 

resulted in the barcode being scanned as a Police Source causing the Fraudulent Activity. 

ToCe;C Parking Fines (Oueensland Polies Source). Sr 

Th ource f the Continuous Illegal Activity has now been Identified as Cemment and 71 11C. 

Sped is argeting of an Individual over a 27 year period which resulted in the 2017 Murder to 

Appear as Suicide by medication as a result of Police Targeting (Detention in Glenside Mental 

Health Facility) 

(den as 

continuous ongoing Fraudulent Activity in my accounts, 
urn rs, c •nge o •e al s perso a an 

mment an olic du 
r and the ra • ulent activi 

oc ocked con ta altered and block mes 
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5540 

Dear Customer 

ADEIAIDE SA SEDI 

141 Kirg Wham Street 
ADELAIDE SA 5000 

al= 

29 November 2D10 

RE: BUSINESS CREDIT ACCOUNT NO. 6865220 

Thank you for your application for a Business Credit Account. I am pleased to inform you that 
the account has been approved subject to the Business Credit Account Application Terms 
and Conditions. 

Your credit limit is $1000, which represents the maximum amount that may be outstanding 
on your account at any time. 

Your account number i 
products. 

hich must be quoted when posting mail or purchasing 

Arrangements have been made for you to post mail or purchase products at the following 
lodgement centre(s). 

• Port Pirie PO 

Please contact the Manager at the above lodgement centre(s) for information on your mail 
lodgements, which must be presented in the following manner: 

• a Pcstage Paid imprint — `Postage Paid Australia". 
• a return address of the sender. 
• a completed Mailing Statement. 

Please retain all pricing statements/receipts received from Postal Outlet's to facilitate 
verification of your monthly tax invoice. 

It is stressed that the continued operation of your credit facility is conditional on the strict 
observance of payment terms, which are; payment in full within 14 days of the date of 
issue of the tax invoice. 

Australia Post offers a variety of payment options for your convenience. Full details are 
attached. 

Your Tax Invoice which will summarise your transactions during the month is to be used for 
GST compliance purposes and will assist in the validation of the input tax credit claims to 

EFTA00262252



PO Box 908 ALBURY NSW 2640 

lu I lllllllllllll lllllll IIIIIIIIIIIIII 

Ms Jacqueline C Pearce 

We have cancelled your GST registration 

Reference: 77 663 471 614 / 002 
Phone: 

12 October 2012 

Dear Sir/Madam 

We've cancelled your goods and services tax (GST) registration as our records show you're not 
carrying on an enterprise. 

The cancellation is effective as of 1 July 2012. 

If you're also registered for luxury car tax, wine equalisation tax or fuel tax credits, these 
registrations are also cancelled from the date above as they are dependent upon your GST 
registration. 

What you need to know 
You will no longer report GST to us on your activity statement for any future tax periods. However, 
you will need to lodge any outstanding activity statements and account for any outstanding GST 
for periods up to the date of cancellation. 

If you're required to lodge an annual GST return, you will only receive the correct GST instalment 
credit amount if you lodge your activity statement for the corresponding year prior to lodging your 
GST return. 

Although you may no longer have an obligation to lodge your activity statements, you may still be 
required to lodge income tax returns. You need to ensure all income tax returns are lodged by the 
due date. 

What you need to do 
If you're registered for pay as you go withholding, pay as you go instalments or fringe benefits tax 
obligations, you need to keep lodging activity statements. If you need to cancel any of your other 
tax obligations, please phone us on 13 28 66 between 8.00am and 6.O0pm, Monday to Friday. 

If you still have business assets to which you were, or are, entitled to GST credits after the 
cancellation date you may need to make an adjustment in your final activity statement. For more 
information about adjusting your activity statement, phone us on the number above. 

If you accounted on a cash basis at the time of cancellation, any amounts of GST, adjustments or 
GST credits you have not yet accounted for will be attributable to your concluding tax period. 

Review rights 
You may object to our decision to cancel your GST registration and the date of cancellation if 

CANCEL _2210073800 

EFTA00262253
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Jacqueline Pearce 
Port Mile 5A 5540 

SYNDicn-TC) NoToRcYcce GANG MEMBERS 
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Pon PON SA 5540 

wynv,ext•andinidnonkcom.au 
AON: 68 705101048 

Dear Jacqueline 

pirThe Specialist Medical Centre" Project vk — MC O1C-FiC- bCSiy...)Ess PLAN) M, I C. 

Further to your request for names of ' olved in providing feedback associated with "The Specialist 
Medical Centre" during the perk  2007 —  201 2)ve advise that the following officers were involved:

Michael Fetherstonhaugh Business Adviser cfcpahaeclac,, It  t ictt , C;, L)
a g es   s Development Officer 

Jarrad Davies — Workforce Development Officer 
Terry Reichelt — Economic Development Officer 

Should you require further information please do not hesitate to contact us. 

Yours sincerely 

Kelly-Anne Saff in 
Chief Executive Officer 

Terry Reichelt 
Economic Development Officer 
534hern Finders Ranscs 

M Moot Cansattelidailm. 

LiNTEE<PP.I SE 
UCONNECT 
$4254v Fit444-4.744shvinim Iroary 

74 Win Road 
Pat Ado SA 55x0 

1 136 Greenhill Road 
Way RA 5061 

1' (08)8632 3647 
M 0488 975399 
F (08)8632 3908 

E michaelebusinesslac 
vovvartetproe 

An Australian Government Initiative 

Cl

Cournmar.t 
Soufa Atirtftgo 

• • . 
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PAUL CAP\ MN -ER ̂ ASP(RED SEEGAL erAgtEn ne6 O20111 2_06 

In reference to my residence - "A piece of tin that is not attached properly and can be easily 
removed for entrance" 

"Code : Uncle" - Michael Fetherstonhaugh, Regional development Board, Port Pirie / 
Business SA, Port Pirie/Enterprise Connect, Port Pirie is Paul Gardner's uncle ( mothers 
maiden name Gail Fetherstonhaugh) - married name Gardner, wife of Roger Gardner, now 
Separated, Queensland 

"And in comes America to rape and pillage" 

"American copper" - When I was interacting with Zac /online dating site / Plenty of Fish -
refer to file 

Phone text message from Paul Gardner after 000 call to the Port Pirie Police Department 
reporting the threat of prostitution and 2 officers attending to the call in my place of 
residence 7 Meadow Crescent, Port Pirie - "The answers staring at you in the face" 

"I use to be a conman" 

"I buy phone numbers" 

"I buy number plates" - Refer to document - number plate given to me by Paul Gardner, 
Port Germain 

"I was involved in Prostitution as a child, I was born into it" 

("I could get $200.00 for you on the market" "You know, hooking" 
I was disgusted by this comment and thought that Paul Gardner must have been joking as he 
had a immature sense of humour and walked away from him at this point - It was said to me 
at the Port Germain Hotel when we went out to dine. Paul Gardner said that he was only 
joking and apologised. - Refer to unusual comment government and prostitution making the 
most money from your sons / threatening behaviour 

w e subiec o roshtutio after these comments were made by Paul Gardner 
suspicious of his comments an he had been actually joking / starting to become fear-
f  for answers Paulgirdner r *ed
I put it to my oger Gardner, Queenslan 

am Gardner replied: 
said yes, government approved, Howard approved it" - John Howard, Australian 

Government 

ne month later: 
e most money from your 

er is comment was made 
rted for threatening behaviour to the Port Pine Police Department - 000 can centre 

transferred to Port Pirie Police Department 

EFTA00262256



PfluL CaF)1).DTJER 1 51 c_cy.sifiCi 
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lOPTUS TELEPHONE SERVICE SUMMARY: 0876126110 

--N \  Your service: Wireless Home Value $35 
Pay $35 ($31.81 ex CST; for $300 ($272.73 ex USE) of included 
value. 

TOTAL (excluding GST) 

$31.81 

Recurring Charges 

13 Oct to 1? Nov Mareiess Home Value 535 $31.81 

TOTAL $31.81 

Eligible for plan benefit 

Local Calls 
1311300 Calts 
Cal's to Mobile 

Less Included value 

S0.27 
$1.36 

$74 74 
SUB-TOTAL $76.37 

$76.37c; 
SUB-TOTAL
TOTAL 

$0.00 
$0.00 

TOTAL FOR THIS OPTUS TELEPHONE SERVICE (excluding GST) $31.81 

1 WIRELESS BROADBAND NUMBER SUMMARY: 0402441477 

Your service: My Mobile Broadband 7GB 
For $45 :340.90 ex GST) per month you receive up to 7GB of Included 
data for u -• ore information about your 
plan? and eater San 10:503027 

TOTAL (excluding GSM 

$228.15 

Your usage and charges summary 

t 
You used 27.7308. which Is aboveyour chosen plan value 

My Plan Data 
Charon's 

748 24GB 

$40.90 4172.71 •$9.09 

Base plan in 
advance 

19 additional usage levels 

Charges 
(excluding GST) 

5222.70 

SUB-TOTAL $222.70 
Recurring Charges 

13 Oc: to 12 Nur HUAWE1E5776V2LTEOMB (27 $5.45 

SUB-TOTAL $5.45 

TOTAL FOR THIS WIRELESS BROADBAND NUMBER (excluding GO $228.15 

11:10BILE NUMBER: 0487199381 
User name: MISS JACQUELINE PEARCE 

P F.) OL.- C.ARDNeR 
S4 CUNT Act -

42e-a i ti 

,:.splayed to others urless 1831 prefix dialled 

Voice Usage included in current plan benefit 

pate _.Time _ Origin Destination Tel No Mimic
25 Sep 11:16pm Port Pine Mob le 1:00 
25 Sep 08:36pm Port Pine Motile 1:00 
25 Sep 08:41pm Port Pirie Mobile • 1:00 

39:26pm For 1:00 
03:31p 1:00 

I00 

on: 6:00 
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OPTUS 

EEE 

«1110~11, 
MEG 

C:11355 • 4!5) 

Need Fleip? 
Visit www.optus.com.aukustomerhelp 
Calt 133937 begi 
during Ition•Fri(13am:Torn, 
Sal 19arn-5,m) tom tane 

Account number invoice romber 
9547 7729 0001 56 657559047 

Page 9 t 

Arme 

SMS - Text Messaging not inctuded in current plan benefit 
Date Time Destination 
23 Oct 03:54pm 
130d 05:10PM_ 
23 Oct 05:30pm 
13 Oct 05:33pm 

Oct Obl ip 
24 Oct 01:18om 

Oct 02:44pm 
24 Oct 06:38prn 
2£ Oct 06:38pm 
14 Oct 06:51pin 
24 Oct 06:5/pm 
24 Oct 06:52pm 
24 Oct 01:08pm 
24 Oct 07:08pm 
24 Oct 07:08pm 
24 Ozt 37:15om 
24 0:3 37:18pm 
Zd Ozi WI:18pm 
24 eti 38:19pm 
24 Oct 09:03pm 
24 Od 39:04pm 
24 Oct 39:07pm 
24 Oct 39:38prn 
24 Oct 39:13pm 
25 On 36:57pm 
25 Ozt 36:57pm 
250:t 36:58pm 
25 Oct 27:28pm 
25 0:t 09:22pm 
25 Ost 09:22pm 
25 Oct 09:41pm 
25 Oct 09:42pm 
25 0:t 09:43pm 
25 Oct 39:46pm 
25 Ozt 09:47pm 
26 Ozi 08:39am 
26 Oct 08:54am 
160:1 03:17pm 
26 Out 03:22pm 
26 Oct 03:22pm 
26 Oct 03:24pm 
26 Oct 03:25prn 
260:! 03:29pm 
26 Oct 03:29pm 
26 Oct 03:29pm 
26 Oct 03:53pm 
26 Od 03:53pm 
26 Ckt 03:53pm 
26 Oct 03:56pm 
26 Oct 03:57pm 
26 Ocl 03:58pm 
26 OM 03:54pm 
16 Oct 04:02pre 
26 Ocl 04:03pm 
26 Oct 05:53pm 
210ct 12:40prn 
2704 12:40pm 
27 Ott 12:41pm 
270:! 12:43pm 
2/ Ott 12:43pm 
17 Oct 12:45pm 
27 Oct 12:47om 
2/Oct 12:50am 

-.21 Od infote 
27 Ccl 12:55om 
27 0-t 12:55pm 

scription 
tus 5615 
lus SMS 
tus SMS 
bis SMS 
tas SMS 
tus SMS 
tus SMS 
tus SMS 
tus SMS 
tus SMS 
tus SMS 
tas SMS 
tus 5145 
tus SMS 
tus SMS 
tus SMS 

p1is SM5 

plas 
ptus $145 

5145 
ptus 5M5 
ptus SMS 
ptus SMS 
ptus SMS 
ptus 5145 
ptus $185 
ptus SMS 

Optus SMS 
ptus SMS 
plus SMS 
ptus $145 
plus SMS 
ptus SMS 
ptas SYS 
ptus SMS 
ptus SMS 
ptas SMS 
ptus SMS 
ptus SMS 
ptus SMS 
ptus SMS 
plus SMS 
Mus 514$ 
plus 5145 
pins SMS 

Optus SMS 
Optus 56E 
Optus 5145 
Optus SMS 
Optus SMS 
Optus sms 
Optus SMS 
Optus SMS 
Optus SMS 

tus SMS 
Optus SMS 
Optus SMS 
Optus SMS 
Optus SMS 
Optus SMS 
Optus SMS 
Optus SMS 
Optus SMS 

— L c. ta K-.)N4c-R 

Optus SMS 
Optus SMS 

EFTA00262258



2111/2021 

tit( t I. (C :cat 141 

._ w.i~t— 4-1 4 (2..€ At- es-Terra 
Czcc•cv , " rig; ti ) Ft Li 11 r•-•‘. SJZ. CC. ri-.L.Aas

Htsforical debts for AFIN 26711 620 868 JAM Lookup 

4: Ith-.:(4:7-1/ve 

MN Lonku 
rirRAOLIOLer\d7 pap - Re5-9e-atO I

p 
t-

Gite:€ _ge,N3z. PoRT PIRt6 - PORT Caimes 6STitsere 

Historical details for ABN 26 711 020 868 
9viut- Hot-F- r5ROTHER -TC) Pe TER KI TIONNtSCetk.36At.10) Cr-) RIO C--7-C 'To 

ABN details Trtt i-(ELLS frpro yee GANG fle.t1 

Entity name tsar tp tSRAOLe-Y/c. 

GARDNER, PAUL ROGER 

GARDNER, PAULROGER 

GARDNECIWL ROGER 

ABN Status 

Active 

Cancelled 

Active 

Entity type 
Individual/Sole Trader 

Goods & Services Tax (GST) 

No current or historical GS1 registrations 

(liinfIbusiness location-4\ 

D4216 

QLD 4216 

QLD 4216 

QLD 4220 

QLD 4217 

;.t. Business name(s) 

Business name 

:At 6HING CASH LOANS b_) 

Trading name(s) 

From 1 November 2023. ABN Lookup will not display trading names and will only display registered business 

names. For more information, click help. 

Trading name 

K CHING CASH LOA'S 

i rHTNER (e4 LAW 

°Fri( ER SC.CIrr iXti1/4)Hiet•\ 

reline 'to sh Rot.:1

ec.NatARN 1-1c7fl-teR 0C 

PAUL C1/4ART)NeckS 

14\9 RPNCR 

20 jun 2000 

20 Jun 2000 

From 

03 Nov2009 

01 Jul 2000 

20 Jun 2000 

From 

From 

24 Sep 2018 

13 Sep 2014 

5 Dec 2010 

26 Nov2009 

20 Jun 2300 

0• un 2013 

20 Jun 2000 

To 

(current) 
03 Nov 2009 

01 Jul 2000 

To 

To 

(current) 

24 Sep 201C 

13 Sep 2014. 

06 Dec 2010 

26 Nov 2009 

(All lastupdatert 23Jun2020-as

From To 

26 Nov2009 (current) 

€COrdCS4Jan -.\21J21 

DIsciaimar 

The Registrar makes every reasonable effort to maintain current and accurate information on this site. 

The Commissioner of Taxation advises that if you use ABN Lookup for information about another entity 
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C f -RA Ut3 A-cri mcigg-/ cisi3n)o-ER ti\14 - scik.)6act\i5cAnkr> 
RC4CD(A)6 92014, 420 16 Poo 

FOLAc6- ItQc.x_kiefriCt\ic 
Sly CEN s LAN /PAO- GPRIDINielt 

0042494/I0-00073 

MS JAC UELIN 

C 0# till 

• 

efectrtaty LAttl 
LOT 49 4 BJNICE ST PORTPRE SOUTH SA 5540 

ti lam- 9 pro local time Mon -Fri 
9 am - 5 pm loci: tasie Sat 

Call SA Power Networks 24 hrs 

D ilySaver Choice ending 21 Aug 17 

efits available on this energy plan 
aranteed usage discount (16%) 

riCrAc IN 1->r- tie-Lc pmENT 
t-teivn c_ctCx-COM 
csroc,,E 

1 No 

512.00 fee may apply if paid after due date 
unless you're on Predictable Plan 

h 

- - 77 rTir 

$502.45 

DIRECT DEBIT 
Register online at originenergy.ccepeu/ 
myna:Solt or call 13 24 61 to arrange 
automatic payment of future accounts.

VISA OR MASTERCARD** 
Call 1300 658 783 or visit 
eriginetilla.com.au/paynow 

Bflkr Code: 41 
Ref:500 009 323 626 

Average cost per day $5.52 
Average daily usage 21.38 kWh 
Same time last year N/A 
Your indicative greenhouse gas emissions 
This bill 1.3 tonnes 
Same time last year N/A 
Saved with GreenPower N/A 
Fe, more informs:3o" on gee enhan0 gas errhorrs vs); 
orignenergy.contav 

()POSY 
L 

MAIL 
Send this slip with your cheque 
made payabk tec Origin Energy 
Holdings Limited, GPO Box 2437 
Adelaide SA 5001 

IN PERSON* 
Pay at any PotitOffice 

'Repay Code 2959 
Ref: 1500 0093 2362 6 

35.94 21.38 
kW' 

COST PER DAY DAILY USAGE 

6 1
C

• TELEPHONE & INTERN] 
WRONG ..- WAY' 
Contact your bank or fine 
institution to make this 
payment from your chequ 
savings. debit. credit cards 
transaction account. 
More info: wewbpay.com 

Biller Code: 130112 
Ref: 500 009 323 626 

'Vim Or  1441,4ECod creek tard Prircdp Imyjrlost amIdeske ty. of 037% gelci =icor the tool pyrreitamotintibloval tie shaven en volt rev M 
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co 7 - ao Poucc -ThfCCte-ri - TWoc..-QED 
RESC:t-Tt (<,C.4 tt<i -1 I CLOCLIFY,_ C€TE)Wil`'1EN 

TIN ORGANISED CRIME SAPO1.0POLICE TARGETING <POLICE INV 
PULUSt INVOLVEMENT IN OR rt TARGETED 
YE 

AI,  27 
CING IN 1989 TARGETED VICTIM 16 YEARS OF AGE (Sexual 

Targeting by a police o ' tcer, SA1) 

FRAUDULENT CHARGES - FALSIFIED VTINESS MW POLICE STATEMENTS 
(AFFIDAVITS) - FRAUDULENT FINES - POLICE SEXUAL TARGETING - DIRECT 
ORDERS FROM DEPARTMENT OF THE PREMIER AND CABThIET (Steven Marshall, Vicki 
Chapman) POLICE COMMISSIONER GRANT STEVENS DI POLICE TARGETING OF THE 
TARGETED VICTIM TO RESULT IN DETAINMENT - POLICE INVOLVEMENT IN 
ATTEMPTED MURDER OF THE TARGETED VICTIM TO APPEAR AS SUICIDE ( VIC-
TIMS AWARENESS CONTESTING 2013, REPORTING ILLEGAL TARGETED ACTIVIT111_, / 
2015 - 2016) 

lICE.INVOT  VED ORGANISED C LICE CORRUPTION 
• Police Commissioner, t Stevens a ders 
• Townsville CC Parking Fines - Queensland Police 
• Police Ombudsman 
• Pe  O'Neil - Port Pixie
• anna O'Neil - PorfIScr - S e- see w AEG. z T i si c, 
• 2 07 Excessive alc-orol allegation - Kadina - Officer unknown - Court Record 
• 014 xcessive alcohol allegation - Recorded on drivers licence - Officer Unknown, Port ;uti - 2O16

Pixie 

irect email conta 

• 

• 

> Ye 

• 

• 

• 

• 

' • 

• 

• 

• 

-re r.-ne-RteMTCte4C,..(lake Austin - Port SE>e0A(..., -r-A R.Ce151- Ct.) C 
Ralen  - Portirme 
Scotaelly - Port Pine 
con RichardSowmin - Crystal 

ICate annan PonPuie 
David Brown - Port Pixie 
Gary Jeffery Brockhouse - Port Pixie 
Allan Bourke - Port Pixie 
Witness : Ernest Edwin Polly - Port Pixie 
Witness: Kathy Marie Jacobs - Napperby - Port Pixie 
Parried Muhsin - Port Pine 
Daniel James Nicholson - Crystal Brook 
Fiona (surname unknown) - Port Pixie 
Zacjisumante unknown)  Police Administration (phone contact in evidence) 

ktiflotet Leigh GwilYnt - Psut  - ADvh-rieco roc, c c,t,v 615. 
• William Wheatley - Melbourne, Victoria 
• Chris Cobra= - Melbourne, Victoria 
• Senior Sergeant Tracy Gentgall - Freedom of Information Unit 

• - AFP Head Quarters, Melbourne, Victoria - Officer name unknown - 2016 reporting missing 
child "India Rose" - Received no contact follow up - Denied assistance on targeted activity 

• 2021 Kadina Police Department - Seeking assistance - Reporting illegal targeted activity of 
Port Pixie - Police officers involved did not take victims statement or details of targeted 

illegal activity -Did not contact targeted victim to follow up report - Did not act on reported 

targeted activity,- Kadina Police in exact location of targeted victim at exact moment the 

targeted victim is in that location multiple times following the report, contact / exact police 

activity that occurred in Port Pixie Police Department in 2014 - 2016, 2013 contesting, 2015 -

2016 reporting targeted illegal activity and resulting in illegal detainment, Attempted Murder 

of the targeted victim to appear as Suicide (Pre meclits:ted, Sze7:.c. tanEP.11 

Chapman) 

CoK)k)C-CieD TO 1-4ICI-Vit-C, k -itleP9D4fIktril 
keca-toi\ At- ,raj xO7 - acit kArz,D IND s rc.eva -k M6tC 
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N SQ..- WIWI-LA-7Tel) CCANISPIRft:1/4/ c  Cc tsZiSPI t:'‘) rTH 
c tQc ERNmektr- vcN.Q rt -rEN i t4TC, POLI Ce ST a le&rr :9C16. PD11410M  Ceg SCOTT acksam N INYOcti_w_frre_AE- GE4 , 1/4 )c Page 3 of 3 

Continuance of AFFIDAVIT ot 4 Gary Jeffery BROCKHOUSEe* 

10. The accused lashed her legs around, t saw one leg clip the leg he 
• crtClN) 

accused was eventually handcuffed to the rear, placed into the rear of the police fleet. REAR 
cR 

The accused was conveyed to the Port Pine Police Station and advised of her arrest Bcc*ia-c 

rights. 

11. The accused was charged with disorderly behaviour and resist alldat. 

12. The accused appeared to be either under the influence of alcohol or drugs; r suffer from* 

r 
possible mental health issues e to her erratic and bizarre temperament whilst in police 

?Kt- ITA7C0 ir.TIENiTit. OF Ict-X4C-e- -FACLET(INZ OCTAINIrievir 
custody. 6•Get43i 

afte,67E-0 vicrl is4 ,9.O1 6 oRRes-r  cac_g. - ref2Cten MCA 

1/4' SORER FR-CM CsS t a Le M %AL tetencrrt ISSOF-S 

13. I have had no further dealings in the matter. 

tSLAIGRItKr / AFFIRMED AND DECLARED AT 

by the above named deponent, thls  1 II*   day of but 

4, '- ----

GNATURE OF DEPONENT) 

' proclaimed  Police Officer 0 Justice of the Peace 

(Signatu of person before whom 
affidavit *sworn /affirmed and declared) 0 Other (Specify)  

Before me: 

poiRT FfRig 

PE:ragiov 
(Name) 

30130
(to / Signing V) 

Pfel 
(Station / Suburb) 

Revised: 24/11/2015 
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11/4Aer,icekt, 30 csmic c -5 Pt -414<i Rock 9 0 o q 
(-inkoC-KI i4forte.) 

Revc. t si-Pg.C;: iNtil.:Lvel-fa4T iVe.--141,1•314.eNser 

oaci t ez e-C Att,tb:Jc, . 
Our ref: 13YNRR063 

1 May 2013  — gtigtet MCA) •R; 7j.) i...Pmreek..5 
'Toth%) -*Wsi'leS 

ISM 
Dear Ms Pearce 

rnment of South Australia 

. Health 

Country Health SA Local Health 
Network Inc. 

Yorke and Northern Rural 
Region 

cl- Pat Pine Regional Health Service 

PO Box 546 
PORT FIRE SA 5540 

Website vAvvthealth cocoas° 

I write in response to your letter dated 23 April 2013 in which you are seeking information on the 

meetings that have occurred during the year of 2009)between you and I so you can provide this 

information to the Minister for Health. 

I can confirm that we have met on two occasions to%iscuss your  proposed Business Plankand 

research and that these 11 Dft  ember 2009 and 5 Februant Micas
mee ings were 

arranged by my then'Executive Assistant a vemt 

I also understand that you would like information on the role of thdliport Pine Health Advisory 

Council (HAC)sand that you are considering applying to the HAC to become a member. r 

please suggest that you write to the HAC expressing your interest in becoming a member and ask 

that the HAC consider your nomination. The letter can be made attention to Mr Barry Hay, 

Presiding Member of the Port Pine Health Advisory Council, PO Box 546, Port Pine SA 5540. 

I will be in contact with you shortly to discuss the role and function of the HAC. 

Yours sincerely 

rtr-rg-TI-1 t2Ckt 
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Resobwt3t • :"";. .2.:3-ric&c • • DeFervic 
VA AKA eaSMCN CF A (,-itHANN' WOCUEI) 10 PRE rrSta-Lr

 MO 
HIND MARSH • 
212Port Road 
Hinenarsh 
SA 5007 

WestSide Lawyers 
WestSide Conwriumiyi.e.wyers incorpolated 

REPLY To: PORT PIRIE 
OUR REF: 16-12860/5 

g December 2015 - • ds 

Ms JacCueline Pearce 

Dear Ms Pearce 

PORT PIRIE 
PUR•dn Arse 
72 Ellen Street Port Pile SA 5540 

PO Box 235 Pan We SA 5540 

RE: Refuse Breath Test 
'S.

i write to you in relation to the above matte. On the 7 December 2015 I received sone disclosure 

.fain Prosecution in relation to this matter. I now enclose a copy of the following documents for 

your information (see alts-

o Statement of Officer Kathy Jacobs a Notes of Officer Kelly 

o Statement of Officer Scott Kelly a Oral Advice on Refusekwath Test 

Please read each document carefully and contact me imrltethateiSriFtould you have any bueStter. 

or concerns in relation to thecontent of the material. 

I can advise that if you with to contest the allegations then I will need to obtain further details from 

you such as: 

*1/4 1: How did you get onto John Pirie island? . 

2. Who is the owner of the maroon car? 

3. Wereyou sitting In the macron car when police approached you?; and 

4. Where was the driver of the vehicle when you were approached by police? 

After you provide answers to these questions I will be in a better position to advise you as to 

whether or not Prosecution will be able to successfully prosecute you in relation to these charges. 

Your next court hearing is the 12 January 2016 at 11:30 am in the Port Pinie Magistrates Court. 

f can advise that I Will be on leave from the 14 beceinber 2015 until the 4 Jar.ubcy 2016. Please 

contact me sometime shortly after I return to work with further instructions. 

Yale feitbra 
WESTSIDE LAWYERS 

ci*NNIECce-O t kr.65R 14.112CtiKae LSD 
ity...Qat-i I iSt i 0c-carries- Gsts-ret,n-

t-te eAri otz(aNiseD -71Wago cktme 

Go.) Pouce -09-Rceroc)ci OF AN )i•ipiviDorn- - 1993 -(2(41 
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WE_sr%‘06 t_ev.he itt yPoRT PIRIE 

*cao_t_olkaiL copy 
1 vaks4, Ao * %Nu-II-avow  _4-troathIcr,sran___ 
cc tAles4 St 4c totAtiers  IS  Scaisici 

__In9 £c. e i __ILL__1_6c. ccmcf lInSi 
()lice _Ab  deenv-tMeth  , Cr1nSiCA le_ 

e_  et y- eir 
sco-k4 tte_li . 

LINE I! __be acc-ksi23 ,fordle)er __CiaSisicince_4rom 
ernibac-1951r  rr) trc  rte son-faker 

 kind iesco-ds  

Dr 
L3S I 

10- tr - --et 
an

t ner rnok torn. 
- op_i‘ne P  

taston CAc-,C'ev  AD-14 
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FOLMNICA --it-Rechs HE( 0 t--5  v1/4)Ests ije jaaA) -1612.c-

* -T war-6e Secktrick 
ono-kleer • 

is rnc-A-lete 
inn art io 

age, 44--.148121iL 

4-varrtinikewt Aancgs-r-I ercEesE_ Meotocu_ Rea:RosI. 

4e-TO HEIN SetslaMtNil s tca\fiNt s2016 
• 
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ALL EGR~ RepResevroncAl SOEVI-Treo mcoicec RE---c-CRO 
OgeeRap Henna) rt et91-TH EVOLOFTEIC") ASE-0 Me Cica_ 
R EcoR 

CERTIFICATE OF RECORD 

Court of Origin 

Registry Address 20 Main Road, PORT PIRIE, SA 5540 
Phone Number 

Court File Number MCPIR-I5-1712 

Originating Document Type COMPLAINT 
Complainant/Informant POLICE 

Particulars of Defendant 

Name Jacqueline Carol PEARCE 

Date of birth 

Address 

Details of Offences 

MAGISTRATES COURT OF SOUTH AUSTRALIA 

(ns specified in the document annexed hereto) 

I, the undersigned. Registrar of the MAGISTRATES COURT OF SOUTH AUSTRALIA, an officer having the custody of the records of the said court, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the abovementioned Jacqueline Carol PEARCE was dealt with as follows:-

21/09/15 II:30am Hearing MAGISTRATES COURT OF SA PORT PIRIE 
Presiding Officer: Magistrate A.A. GRASSO 
For Prosecution: APP RATHBONE 
DEFENDANT APPEARS Represented By: UNREPRESENTED 

1-4 Due Care - Basic Offence/Fail lb Give Personal Detail To ADJOURNED 
Officer On Request/Resist Police/Fail lb Comply With 
Direction - Alcotest/Breath Analysis 

PLEA: NO PLEA 
TO SEEK LEGAL ADVICE -

29/10/15 11:30am Hearing MAGISTRATES COURT OF SA PORT PIRIE 
Presiding (Meer: Magistrate G. FISHER 
For Prosecution: APP D HOWE 
DEFENDANT APPEARS Represented By: MS H SALVEMINI 

1-4 Due Care - Basic Offence/Fail lb Give Personal Detail lb REMANDED 
Officer On Request/Resist Police/Fail 'lb Comply With 
Direction - Alcotest/Breath Analysis 

PLEA: NO PLEA 
FOR INSTRUCTIONS -
BAIL TO CONTINUE (16847035) - 

12/01/16 10:30am Hearing MAGISTRATES COURT OF SA PORT PIRIE 
Presiding Officer: Magistrate G. FISHER 
For Prosecution: APP H SHAW 
DEFENDANT APPEARS Represented By: MS H SALVEMINI APPEARING AT PT ADELAIDE 

1-4 Due Care - Basic Offence/Fail To Give. Personal Detail lb REMANDED 
Officer On Request/Resist Police/Fall To Comply With 
Direction - Alcotest/Breath Analysis 

PLEA: NO PLEA 
PRETRIAL CONFERENCE -

  TO CONTINUE (16S47035) -
11 03/161 t r tam Pretrial Co ....a.m" MATES COURT OF SA PORT PIRIE 

M. ' GRASS 

esented By: MS H SALVEMINI 
lm den.eco 

cc1076 AS/4/201, 9:094art 
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* L-11 IC 3) 9C - ReleReSENTOTI CA; Nl * CCSJECTED ROGER 11-4RCH AG% stRicrie AA PF)sSC 
KC 5e:cc-Ft:JR f• APP -5 ‘Thei\ii

• Ac 
HEIDI secinfikiwi 

1SP FrOftc-l- t-f,kg 

Pan 2
44- PRE - tiErwrerED ocuERNI"tetr RND - tARCAE-T-Wct

PiN -3No‘e cent_ aiteRH 97 -YEOR PER trZ 1-4 Due Care - Basic Offence/14W lb Give Personal Detail lb REMANDED Officer On Request/Resist Police/Fail lb Comply With Direction - Alcotest/Breath Analysis 
PLEA: NO PLEA 
FOR REPORT -

r 3269 • Wa K, Ss269 Ma Nb Fa Gb Report Request Al (Written) HH orders a psychiatric examination be undertaken. Defendant agrees to L- HERCR-1 _attertesychiatric examination. Report to address: (a) AF defendant's fitness to plead; (b) ability to forin any required 
intention in relation to the charges presently before the court; and (c) generally as to her mental health. 

a  Application for detention - letter from GP tendered -  u-EL4EX-• RELEASE CE MEDICAL 

ORoe iCist) 
con.\Spik RI t•.)C. . 

' ORDER: RECORDS it Heidi csetAxi1/44(n3) 
gi rders nitric ezaraipation be under rcdui-4,QINct rrtfeecrAM NThitskiry 
Defendant agrees to attend a psychiatric exm nation. 
Report to address: (a) defendant's fitness to plead; (b) ability to form any required intention in relation to the char presently before the court; and
BAIL TO CON 

20/05/16 11:30arn Pretrial Conference MAGISTRATES COURT OF SA PORT PIRIE 1-4 Due Care - Basic Offence/Fail To Give Personal Detail To POSTPONED Officer On Request/Resist Police/Fail To Comply With 
Direction - Alcotest/Breath Analysis 

27/05/16 10:00am Pretrial Conference MAGISTRATES COURT OF SA PORT PIRIE 1-4 Due Care - Basic Offence/Fail To Give Personal Detail To BROUGHT FORWARD Officer On Request/Resist Police/Fail lb Comply With 
Direction - Alcotest/Breath Analysis 

Bail Variation Application 
16/05/16 10:00am Hearing MAGISTRATES COURT OF SA PORT PIRIE Presiding Officer: Magistrate G. FISHER 
For Prosecution: MS RATHBONE ON BEHALF OF PROSECUTION 
DEFENDANT APPEARS VIA VIDEO LINK Represented By: UNREP 1-4 Due Care - Basic Offence/Ail lb Give Personal Detail lb REMANDED Officer On Request/Resist Police/Fail lb Comply With 

Direction - Alcotest/Breath Analysis 
PLEA: NO PLEA 
APP TO VARY ADDRESS - NOT OPPOSED 
PRETRIAL CONFERENCE -
BAIL VARIBD (16S47035) -

1. I will not leave the state. 
2. I will forfeit to the Crown the sum of $500.00 if I fail to 

comply with a term or condition of this bail agreement. 
3. I will reside at 4 Eunice Street, PORT PIRIE SA 5540. 
BAIL CLASSIFICATION - Reside At 

27/05/16 10:00am Pretrial Conference MAGISTRATES COURT OF SA PORT PIRIE Presiding Officer: Magistrate G. FISHER 
For Prosecution: MS RATHBONE FOR PROSECUTION 
DEFENDANT APPEARS Represented By: MR L MCAULIFFE 

1-4 Due Care - Basic Offence/Fail lb Give Personal Detail To REMANDED 
Officer Ou Request/Resist Police/Fail lb Comply With 
Direction - Alcotest/Breath Analysis 

PLEA: NO PLEA 
FOR INSTRUCTIONS - to set for trial ono if not resolved 
BAIL TO CONTINUE (16547035) - 

24/06/16 10:00am Pretrial Conference MAGISTRATES COURT OF SA PORT PIRIE 
Presiding Officer: Magistrate A.A. GRASSO 
For Prosecution: APP RATHBONE 

talon # Kt% ‘,1 c art M 5 ONAFkraCSS CF "rfreti pro? tcran
lu Era(_ nen u Iv" g(). - Rott, 
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- RE - go c--f z.q.D heNIAL HEALTH EVACAMTION 
MeGts-TRFITE A.A. cRe3 b PRcSecoricha APP yoo tQa 
06 Fe"DrrNT RePRCSEMED 

Pea 

Al.  DEFENDANT APPEARS Represented By: MR L MCAULIFFE 1-4 Due Care - basic Offence/Fail lb Give Personal Detail lb REMANDED Officer On Request/Resist Police/Fail To Comply With 
Direction - Alcotest/Breath Analysis 

PLEA: NO PLEA 
PRETRIAL CONFERENCE - IF NOT RESOLVED TO BE SET FOR TRIAL COUNSEL TO VIEW CCTV FOOTAGE 
BAIL TO CONTINUE (16S47035) -

26/08/16 10:00am Pretrial Conference MAGISTRATES COURT OF SA PORT PIR1E .)K Presidingaffieera 
For Prosecution: APP YOUNG / APP TAYLOR 

* DEFENDANT APPEARS Represented By: MR. L MCAULIFFE SEEKS LEAVE TO WITHDRAW - GRANTRED 
1-4 Due Care - Basic Offence/Fail lb Give Personal Detail To REMANDED Officer On Requesi /Resist Police/Fail lb Comply With 

Direction - Alcotest/Breath Analysis 
PLEA: NO PLEA 
FOR TRIAL -
BAIL TO CONTINUE (16547035) -

09/11/16 10:00am Trial MAGISTRATES COURT OF SA PORT PIRIE 
NO TRIAL ACTIVITY 

1-4 Due Care - Basic Offence/Fail lb Give Personal Detail lb BROUGHT FORWARD Officer On Request/Resist Police/Fail lb Comply With 
Direction - Alcotest/Breath Analysis 

for call over 
04/11/16 10:00am Hearing MAGISTRATES COURT OF SA PORT PIRIE 1-4 Due Care - Basic Offence/Fail lb Give Personal Detail lb POSTPONED Officer On Request/Resist Police/Fail To Comply With 

Direction - Alcotest/Breath Analysis 
call over vacated 

4491/arvi arn Trial MAGISTRATES COURT OF SA PORT PIRIE 
T TY 

Presiding Officer: Magistrate A.A. GRASSO* 
For Prosecution: APP YOUNG 
DEFENDANT APPEARS Represented By: UNREPRESENTED 11 

1-4 Due Care - Basic Offence/Fail lb Give Personal Detail lb PART HEARD ANT) REMANDED Officer On Request/Resist Police/Fail To Comply With 
Direction - Alcotest/Breath Analysis 

PLEA: NO PLEA 
FOR REPORT - For report 

S269 Wa K, Ss269 Ma Nb Fa Gb Report Request Al (Written) - Report to address : (a) defendant's fi tness to plead; (b) ability to form 
any required intention in relation to the charges presently 
before the Court- and era as to her mental health 

a e undertaken — ¶G ognek-a0 - A A CAR ()SSGees a psy nettle examination. 
Report to address: (a) defendant's fitness to plead; (b) ability to 
form any required intention in relation to the charges presently before 
the court; and (c) generally as to her mental health 
BAIL VARIED (16847035) -

1. I will not leave the state. 
2. I will forfeit to the Crown the sum of $500.00 if I fail to 

comply with a term or condition of this bail agreement. 
3. I will reside at 4 Eunice Street, PORT PIRIE SA 5540. 
4. I will place myself under the supervision of a Community 

Corrections Officer, be or good behaviour and comply with the 
lawful directions of that Officer. I will report to Correctional 
Services Port Pirie by-. this day (09/11/2016) 

ee1076 
IS/4/201? 9,09am 
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CROCRet) EliOLUATICNI • • 
CC-Mire ON -rff IS CtieWigrio\l 

et2loileon - GteWs[DE ME t- Hedeizet 
FACILITY 

Resour or it_t_e4iez. REAR6SeiVinnON 
14-la! SAI.VettiltnJr, Wes-Psi De ifins1/4/EFC. 

acr..A9wac..-re-_-1-\ - so ADELAIDc. ot IQE:ferN* 

4.
MC-JACQUELINE CAROL PEARCE, 

Dear MSIDEARCE 

nt of South Australia 

delaide Local Health Network 

 riN De awl at  hr aS tictivouse;

Forensic Community Mental 

• PO Box 94 
GREENACRES SA 5086 

ABN 46 371 200 573 

'The POINT Iptkit COURT-CF SUMMARY :JU -181-fialmside an order fOr — 
you to have a  psychiatric examination. 
This office has 

4 To See 

*Date: 
PIA Time: 

Place: 

UYEN4, DR HOA NG  

Wednesday, 11 January 2017 

Mowing appointment for you: 

ittRIX:PITC or Ate   AIDE ONI littl;ZS . 

11.00AM - Ha* rev r -te.4 No aistpernCIQ 
PRE - Mto /T-Pfre-D p i NMI 

PORT PIRIE COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS 
20 ALPHA TERRACE 
PORT PIRIE SA 5606 

.• Telephone: 

,Zoilowing the examination DR HOA NGUYEN will send the report to the 
/PORT PIRIE COURT OF SUMMARY JTJRTS. in time for your next 
appearance. 

. It is important that you keep your appointment. If there is a problem In 
doing so then please contact DR HOA NGUYEN or this office as early as 
possible. 

Yours sincerely 

Administrative Officer 

FORENSIC PSYCHIATRY 

DR Hoer NCACrIes\\ - I_N\Z(.1/4:EMeNT IN CRarimW-0 -rpitereD co 1 P4E 

Cl OJ r POLICE' "Tfif:24E7TNC4 OF ON) i rl 0 Der9C- - (993 2021 
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nrr" -Cci.al c3 Ne.AITAL-kfr.-AL.7afl- INTEPOI•1 - I R ni TAN c9017 
3t46 PR'orR 1WOLenc(E) Rent_ asmit rikeob f SH HoosiN)c, . 
AttAR.N OT FIERS J fl A g M -16 ONESEcr FACSI Fie!)

CASE 
INFO 

sacat. 
South Australi3n 
Civil and AdministratIvellibu 

Dr.Michael David Jinyew Lee 

Clacquellne Carol 
DOS: 12/01/1971 

ttega - 

Concemlrmi 

4 Level 2 Community Treatment 

Order of the Tribunal 

Hearing held on: 4  14 Februa 017 c - borriirwieST CgbCR 

Before Tribunal Member Mr G Box 

,4 Level 2 Community Trsatmejt 0 r 
Made under the ental Health Ac 2009 section 16 

Findings of the Tribunal 

4... 1. Jacqueline Carol Pearce has a ental illness 
 v-

diR 2.  Becau of the ental illness Ja ueline Carol Pearce  uires treatment fo 

includi arrn v ontinuation or deterioration of her condition o  
wn protection frorn iv 

taOWOrdth Et .. 'Otn 

1.- r ly• CeI4 rt-lc--nivC 
...--" 

3. There are facilities and services available for appropriate treatment of the illness. 

4. There is no less restrictive means than a community treatment order of ensuring appropriate treatment of the 

Illness. 

Orders of the Tribunal 

1. Jacqueline Carol Pearce will be given treatment for her mental illness of a kind authorised by a psychiatrist or 

authorised medical practitioner who has examined the person. 

2. Treatment may be given under the order despite the absence or refusal of consent to the treatment 
Vhipv . 

3. The treatment and care of Jacqueline Carol Pearce is to be governed by a treatment and c re:044 

( 

4. This order does not permit prescribed psychiatric treatment within the meaning of the Men I Healttlitct 

or prescribed treatment within the meaning of the Guardianship and Administration Act 1993.v.,

5. Jacqueline Carol Pearce, the applicant and any other person entitled to can apply to the Trib 

revoke the order at arty time. 

South Australian 
Civiland AdmInistrativellibunal GPO Box 2361 Adatalde SA 5001 

tbsacatsa.goiwu 
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* . Order commences on Tuesday 14 February 2017. ,) 

7. Note: As a result of this order, and if required, an authorised officer or police officer may take Jacqueline Carol Pearce Into the officer's care and control for the purpose of transport to a treatment centre or other place for 
medical examination or treatment in accordance with the provisions of the Mental Health Act 2009. 

8. Order expires at 2pm on Tuesday 13 February 2018. 

2 South Austrafen 
CM and AdraidstretivaltIbunal GPO Box 2361 Adelaide SA 5001 

Dsacatsaegcmau 
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COK NI7H IIA KM 70 OTHERS ) HARM 10 CNEC C-fr

• FALsiFigt) be ACiN DS -• oRit-e 10 136 MEN CtirEa 
COS SP, RED' COD': te\) 6-1"bi WC, l  AN6SAS,3t ANT-1O1Q 

The &Otani is expected to arrange for the poison to aftend any haann9s 

Yes • No 

Does the person require an Interpreter?* 

Yes 
• No 

Vkleo Conference 
Where Sher the applicant or the person reside in regionat South Austtata a video conference may be merged Mere 

scPtcodeto 

Yes 

Other 

Security re • uirements 

• No

FlActl n.lC4 vJC44 0R.OE42 O F• "mC TRh8UNHI,. 
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